
 

 
 

POUDRE RIVER TRAIL CORRIDOR, INC. 
BOARD MEMBERS 

2022 r3 
 
Chair 
Dale Hall 
Owner, 365 REAL Property Management 
1821 56th Avenue 
Greeley, CO 80634 
970.302.9935 
dale@365rpm.com 
Elected Official 
 
Vice Chair 
Bill Hertneky 
Small Business Consultant 
319 Habitat Cove 
Windsor, CO 80550 
970.396.2907 
Bhertneky56@gmail.com 
Term ends 8/2022 
 
Secretary/Treasurer 
Myles Baker 
Financial Analyst, Northern Colorado Water 
Conservancy District 
6582 Spanish Bay Dr. 
Windsor, Co 80550 
970.889.5060 
mylesbaker@hotmail.com 
Term ends 1/2024 
 
Director 
Julie Cline 
Procurement Manager, Intel Alliances at HP 
301 Walnut Street 
Windsor, CO 80550 
970.217.4554 
jcline@windsorgov.com 
Elected Official 
 
Director 
Julie Cozad 
1817 Saddleback Dr. 
Milliken, CO 80543 
970.381.5202 
Juliecozad@bajabb.com 
Term ends 1/2025 
 

Director 
Jennifer Finch 
Public Information Officer, Weld County 
1150 O St. 
PO Box 758 
Greeley, CO 80631 
970.302.1936 
jfinch@weldgov.com 
Term ends 6/2023 
 
Director 
Steve Moreno 
Board of Commissioners, Weld County 
1150 O St. 
PO Box 758 
Greeley, CO 80631 
970.381.7808 
smoreno@weldgov.com 
Elected Official 
 
Director 
Fred Otis 
Partner, Otis & Bedingfield Law Firm 
1812 56th Avenue 
Greeley, CO 80634 
970.381.9352 
fotis@nocoattorneys.com 
Term ends 6/2023 
 
Director 
Becky Safarik 
Asst. City Manager, City of Greeley 
1905 Glenmere Blvd. 
Greeley, CO 80631 
970.573.0310 
Becky.safarik@greeleygov.com 
Term ends 10/2023 
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